## BEFORE THE TAX COMMISSIONER OF THE STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

In the Matter of the Review	)	
Of The Griggs County	)	NOTICE OF HEARING
Sales, Market, And Productivity Study	)	
For The Taxable Year 2016	)	

## **TO:** Griggs County Board of County Commissioners:

You are hereby notified that the North Dakota Tax Commissioner will hold a hearing regarding the above-entitled matter on Friday, July 7, 2017, at 11:00 a.m., Central Time, in the Meeting Room, Pizza Ranch Restaurant, 815 Burrel Avenue SW, Cooperstown, North Dakota 58425, before the Tax Commissioner. This Hearing is authorized under North Dakota Century Code (N.D.C.C.) Section 57-01-07(1).

You are also notified that at this Hearing, the Griggs County Board of County Commissioners shall present the sales, market, and productivity study and underlying data used to compile this study for 2016 for review by the Tax Commissioner under the authority of N.D.C.C. 57-01-07(1).

You are also notified that, under the authority of N.D.C.C. 57-01-07(1), you will be allowed to present matters for consideration by the Tax Commissioner as to why certain sales should be included or removed from the study.

Dated at Bismarck, North Dakota, this 28th day of June 2017.

Ryan Rauschenberger
Tax Commissioner